SeGMo-Box
Interface for controlling
up to 5 positioning drives
GEL 6505
Technical information Version 2020-02
Right to technical changes and errors reserved.
Internet: www.lenord.com
E-Mail: info@lenord.de

8 Jumper for switching to the upgrade mode (right position)
(a) Suitable spring-cage terminals are available as an accessory set (item no.: 89070) or can be selected using the
type code (connection accessory).
Terminal assignment – power supply
Logic circuits
Item Strip
SeGMo-Box
Spring-cage terminal Terminal
identifier
Core cross-section
[mm2]
Signal
identifier
5
Strip
1 2
Spring-cage terminal(3)
1  2
+  -
1 0.5…1.5 mm2 +24 V
2 0.5…1.5 mm2 GND
(1) Logic circuit supplies the electronics for the positioning drives connected and the electronics for the SeGMo-Box.
(2) Item 6 supplies the motors on the positioning drives connected and the logic circuits, if terminal 5 is not connected or the voltage on this terminal
is too low.
(3) Available as accessories
Connections and terminal assignments
8 DS22-6505 / (2020-02)
Power circuits
Item Terminal strip
SeGMo-Box
Ferrule Terminal
identifier
Core cross-section
[mm2]
Signal
identifier
6
Connection terminal
- +
Ferrule + 6…10 mm2 +24 V
– 6…10 mm2 GND
The power supply can be supplied to the power circuits and logic circuits either separately via item (5) and (6) or to-
gether via item (6).
Terminal assignment – positioning drives
Internal communication
Item Strip
SeGMo-Box
Spring-cage termi-
nal
Terminal
identifier
Hybrid cable Signal
identifier
Core colour Core cross-
section
[mm2]
1
Strip
1234
Spring-cage termi-
nal(1)
4 3 2 1
1 black 0.14 CAN GND
2 yellow 0.25 CAN high
3 green 0.25 CAN low
4 – – Not used
Power supply
Item Strip

8 Jumper for switching to the upgrade mode (right position)
(a) Suitable spring-cage terminals are available as an accessory set (item no.: ZB6505UL01) or can be selected us-
ing the type code (connection accessory).
Terminal assignment – power supply
Logic circuits
Item Strip
SeGMo-Box
Spring-cage terminal Terminal
identifier
Core cross-section
[mm2]
Signal
identifier
5
Strip
1 2
Spring-cage terminal(4)
1  2
+  -
1 0.5…1.5 mm2 +24 V
2 0.5…1.5 mm2 GND
(1) Housing openings not sealed in the factory are to be sealed by the user as per the requirements of NFPA 79 "Electrical Standard for Industrial
Machinery".
This housing type is not suitable for the connection of rigid metal conduits.
(2) Logic circuit supplies the electronics for the positioning drives connected and the electronics for the SeGMo-Box.
(3) Item 6 supplies the motors on the positioning drives connected and the logic circuits, if terminal 5 is not connected or the voltage on this terminal
is too low.
(4) Available as accessories
Connections and terminal assignments
10 DS22-6505 / (2020-02)
Power circuits
Item Terminal strip
SeGMo-Box
Ferrule Terminal
identifier
Core cross-section
[mm2]
Signal
identifier
6
Connection terminal
- +
Ferrule + 6…10 mm2 +24 V
– 6…10 mm2 GND
The power supply can be supplied to the power circuits and logic circuits either separately via item (5) and (6) or to-
gether via item (6).
Terminal assignment – positioning drives
Internal communication
Item Strip
SeGMo-Box
Spring-cage termi-
nal
Terminal
identifier
Hybrid cable Signal
identifier
Core colour Core cross-
section
[mm2]
1
Strip
1234
Spring-cage termi-
nal(1)
4 3 2 1
1 black 0.14 CAN GND
2 yellow 0.25 CAN high
3 green 0.25 CAN low
4 – – Not used
Power supply
Item Strip

Machinery".
This housing type is not suitable for the connection of rigid metal conduits.
Type code
DS22-6505 / (2020-02) 15
Type code GEL 6505
  Degree of protection
A IP 20
B IP 69K (design N/U) / IP68 (design C); only available with housing VA
  Housing
TR Barrel-finished cast aluminium, bare(1)
PB Powder coated cast aluminium, black
PG Powder coated cast aluminium, grey RAL 9006(1)
VA Stainless steel (only available with protection class B)
  Slot
– Without plug-in module
1 Plug-in module with 1 × Sub-D connection (for interface profile: CO and DP)
2 Plug-in module with 2 × RJ45 connections (for interface profile: EC, IP, PL, RT, SC)
  Interface profile
– – None
CO CANopen (based on CiA 402)
DP PROFIBUS-DP (based on PROFIDRIVE)
EC EtherCAT (based on CiA 402)
IP EtherNet/IP (based on CiA 402)
PL POWERLINK (based on CiA 402)
RT PROFINET IO / RT (based on PROFIDRIVE)
SC sercos Ⅲ (I/O profile based on PROFIDRIVE)
  Connection accessories
0 No accessories
1 Accessory set for the electrical connection of 5 positioning drives (also available sepa-
rately, for scope of supply see accessories list)
  Design
N 16 AWG standard
U 16 AWG separate fuse protection
C 14 AWG cULus recognised component (6505A) / cULus listed (6505B)
GEL 6505 _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _
(1) Upon request
Connection accessories
16 DS22-6505 / (2020-02)
Overview
Plug-in modules for GEL 6505A